

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.
JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22
[Electrical Division]
Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543
E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.com /www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 04 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- SHIFTING OF AGALPUR FEEDER PASSING OVER AMA BUS STAND ,BARPALLI IN THE DIST. OF BARGARH.

BID REF NO :- 34/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2024-25

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE FIRM	
---------------------------------------	--

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	13 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole	No	26	39762.32	1,033,820.32
2	Construction of 33 KV 4 pole structure with 13 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole(excluding pole)	No	2	285546.08	571,092.16
3	Construction of 33 KV 4 pole structure with 13 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole alongwith 800 Amp 3 pole double break isolator(excluding pole)	No	1	396649.24	396,649.24
4	Construction of 33 KV Line with 13 Mtr. Long RS Joist Pole with 232 sq. mm AAA alongwith 2 Nos. DP cut point.	Km	0.8	1062044.20	849,635.36
5	Construction of 33 KV Line DP using 13 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole(excluding pole)	No	1.00	101869.92	101,869.92
6	Guarding for 33 KV Line	No	10	7057.04	70,570.40
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				3,023,637.40
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				90,709.12
C	TOTAL RS.				3,114,346.52
D	T&P @ 2% of C				62,286.93
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				93,430.40
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				233,575.99
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5% of				53,241.75
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20% of C				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				204,951.16
	Total Rs.Part-A				3,761,832.75

7	Dismantling cost of existing 33 KV Line	Km	0.8	18075.00	14,460.00
	Total Rs.Part-B				14,460.00
	Total Rs.				3,776,292.75
	Cess @ 1%				37,762.93
	Total Estimated Cost				3,814,055.67
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				3,814,056.00
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> Please Tick)	_____ %			
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)

Sd/-
Project Manager(Elect)

Sd/-
DM I/C (Elect)